PRESIDENT'S RUN, 4TH AUGUST 2019 - ROUTE INSTRUCTIONS

Start

TR

TL

TR

TL

Becomes

TR

TL

TR

Becomes

RAB - SO (2nd exit)
RAB - TL (1st exit)
TR

RAB - Bear left (1st exit)

RAB - SO (2nd exit)

RAB - Bear right (2nd exit)

TR

RAB - SO (1st exit)
RAB - SO (2nd exit)
TR

RAB - TL (1st exit)
TL

RAB Bear right (3rd exit)

TL

Becomes

RAB - SO (2nd exit)
TL-Tjnc

TR

TL

RAB - TR (3rd exit)
TL

TR

TR

Club Rooms - Horticulture Centre, Joilmont Road, Forest Hill
Distance Total Dist Distance Total Dist Notes

Jolimont Road

Stevens Road

Canterbury Road - Route 32
Mitcham Road - Route 36
Doncaster Road

Blackburn Road

Reynolds Road - Route 52
Williamsons Road - Route 47
Fitzsimmons Lane - Route 47

Main Road - Route 44
Bolton Street
Sherbourne Road - Route 48

Karingal Drive - Route 48
Weidelich Street

St Clems Street

Ryans Road

Ryans Road - Route 57
Main Street - Route 46
Collins St

Broad Gully Road

Haleys Gully Road
Bannons Lane North
Doctors Gully Road

Yan Yean Road

Arthurs Creek Road
Recreation Road

Yan Yean Reservoir Park

TL and park at first car park by toilets and shelter

Miles

0.0
0.2
0.6
0.6

4.2
1.8
1.8

0.5
14
0.1
0.9
0.3
0.2
0.7
0.2
0.2
0.5
0.2
0.4
11
0.2

1.6
2.8
0.0
13
2.2
2.4
14
0.1

Miles

0.0
0.2
0.8
14

5.6
7.4
9.2

9.7
111
11.2
12.2
125
12.7
13.4
13.6
13.8
14.3
145
15.0
16.1
16.3

17.9
20.7
20.7
22.0
24.2
26.6
28.0
28.1

Kms

0.0
0.3
1.0
0.9

6.8
2.9
3.0

0.8
2.3
0.2
15
0.5
0.3
11
0.3
0.4
0.8
0.4
0.7
18
0.3

2.6
4.5
0.1
2.0
3.6
3.8
2.2
0.2

Kms

0.0
0.3
1.3 Traffic lights
2.2 Traffic lights

9.0 Traffic lights
11.9
14.9 Traffic lights

15.7

18.0 CARE - Turn from the right of the two left turn lanes

18.2 Traffic lights

19.7

20.2

20.5

21.6 Traffic lights

219

22.3

23.1 Small park on corner
235

24.2 Route 57

26.0 Route 46

26.3 Traffic lights at top of hill

28.9
33.4 CARE - immediate turn right
33.5
35.5
39.1
42.9
45.1
45.3

Melways

62 F4
62 G4
62 H2
62 K2

48 C1
34 D6
33F5

33F3
21 G10
21 G10
21 G6
21 G5
21F4
21 E2
21E1
21F1
11 G12
11 H12
11 H10
11 J6
11 K5

12 C2
185 D5

185E1
391 G11
391 J2
391 D2
391 D1



Leave Yan Yean Reservoir Park

TL

TR

RAB - TR (2nd exit)
RAB - SO (2nd exit)
RAB - SO (2nd exit)
SO

RAB - SO (2nd exit)
Becomes

TR

Arrive Kinglake Pub

Recreation Road
Arthurs Creek Road
Plenty Road (C727)

C725 to Kinglake
Beech St (C725)
Yea Road (C725)
Whittlesea-Kinglake Rd (C724)
Look out for 'Carlton Draft' sign

0.1
0.9
0.8
2.7
0.2
0.4

8.1
7.8

28.2
29.1
29.9
32.6
32.9
33.3

41.4
49.2

0.2
14
13
4.4
0.4
0.7

131
125

455 391 D2
46.9

48.2

52.6

53.0 246 F9
53.7 246 F8
66.8

79.3 NOTE - Petrol Station opposite on side road 380 E10



