PRESIDENT'S RUN, 4TH AUGUST 2019 - ROUTE INSTRUCTIONS

Start	Club Rooms - Horticulture Centre, Joilmont Road, Forest Hill									
		Distance	Total Dist	Distance	Total Dist Notes	Melways				
		Miles	Miles	Kms	Kms					
TR	Jolimont Road	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	62 F4				
TL	Stevens Road	0.2	0.2	0.3	0.3	62 G4				
TR	Canterbury Road - Route 32	0.6	0.8	1.0	1.3 Traffic lights	62 H2				
TL	Mitcham Road - Route 36	0.6	1.4	0.9	2.2 Traffic lights	62 K2				
Becomes	Doncaster Road									
TR	Blackburn Road	4.2	5.6	6.8	9.0 Traffic lights	48 C1				
TL	Reynolds Road - Route 52	1.8	7.4	2.9	11.9	34 D6				
TR	Williamsons Road - Route 47	1.8	9.2	3.0	14.9 Traffic lights	33 F5				
Becomes	Fitzsimmons Lane - Route 47									
RAB - SO (2nd exit)		0.5	9.7	0.8	15.7	33 F3				
RAB - TL (1st exit)	Main Road - Route 44	1.4	11.1	2.3	18.0 CARE - Turn from the right of the two left turn lane	s 21 G10				
TR	Bolton Street	0.1	11.2	0.2	18.2 Traffic lights	21 G10				
RAB - Bear left (1st exit)	Sherbourne Road - Route 48	0.9	12.2	1.5	19.7	21 G6				
RAB - SO (2nd exit)		0.3	12.5	0.5	20.2	21 G5				
RAB - Bear right (2nd exit)	Karingal Drive - Route 48	0.2	12.7	0.3	20.5	21 F4				
TR	Weidelich Street	0.7	13.4	1.1	21.6 Traffic lights	21 E2				
RAB - SO (1st exit)		0.2	13.6	0.3	21.9	21 E1				
RAB - SO (2nd exit)		0.2	13.8	0.4	22.3	21 F1				
TR	St Clems Street	0.5	14.3	0.8	23.1 Small park on corner	11 G12				
RAB - TL (1st exit)	Ryans Road	0.2	14.5	0.4	23.5	11 H12				
TL	Ryans Road - Route 57	0.4	15.0	0.7	24.2 Route 57	11 H10				
RAB Bear right (3rd exit)	Main Street - Route 46	1.1	16.1	1.8	26.0 Route 46	11 J6				
TL	Collins St	0.2	16.3	0.3	26.3 Traffic lights at top of hill	11 K5				
Becomes	Broad Gully Road				·					
RAB - SO (2nd exit)	•	1.6	17.9	2.6	28.9	12 C2				
TL - T jnc	Haleys Gully Road	2.8	20.7	4.5	33.4 CARE - immediate turn right	185 D5				
TR	Bannons Lane North	0.0	20.7	0.1	33.5					
TL	Doctors Gully Road	1.3	22.0	2.0	35.5	185 E1				
RAB - TR (3rd exit)	Yan Yean Road	2.2			39.1	391 G11				
TL	Arthurs Creek Road	2.4	26.6	3.8		391 J2				
TR	Recreation Road	1.4				391 D2				
TR	Yan Yean Reservoir Park	0.1		0.2		391 D1				
TL and park at first car park by toilets and shelter										

Leave Yan Yean Reservoir Park									
TL	Recreation Road								
TR	Arthurs Creek Road	0.1	28.2	0.2	45.5	391 D2			
RAB - TR (2nd exit)	Plenty Road (C727)	0.9	29.1	1.4	46.9				
RAB - SO (2nd exit)		8.0	29.9	1.3	48.2				
RAB - SO (2nd exit)		2.7	32.6	4.4	52.6				
SO	C725 to Kinglake	0.2	32.9	0.4	53.0	246 F9			
RAB - SO (2nd exit)	Beech St (C725)	0.4	33.3	0.7	53.7	246 F8			
Becomes	Yea Road (C725)								
TR	Whittlesea-Kinglake Rd (C724)	8.1	41.4	13.1	66.8				
Arrive Kinglake Pub	Look out for 'Carlton Draft' sign	7.8	49.2	12.5	79.3 NOTE - Petrol Station opposite on side road	380 E10			